PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4212897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMERICAN LASER ENTERPRISES, LLC	01/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SURCLEAN, INC.
Street Address:	28221 BECK ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE A-4
City:	WIXOM
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48393

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14352831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: jogg@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 CORPORATE DR

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16887-000001-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT M. SIMINSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert M. Siminski/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment_corp#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040867 FRAME: 0722

504166220

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Laser Enterprises, LLC., hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of all right, title and interest in:

US Patent Application No. 14/352,831, filed April 18, 2014, "System Configured for Removing a Coating from a Substrate Using Electromagnetic Radiation"

hereinafter the "PATENT";

WHEREAS, SurClean, Inc., having a place of business at 28221 Beck Road, Suite A-4. Wixom, MI 48393, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the above PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, all right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT, together with any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

AMERICAN LASER ENTERPRISES, LLC

January 3, 2017 By: Susan Sprentall Dated

Title: Managing Member / Owner

RECORDED: 01/06/2017

PATENT REEL: 040867 FRAME: 0723